02/27/06 15:22 FAX 415 954 4111 KENOBBE MARTENS et al @oo1/009

Client Code: PRSMED.044DD RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying parties: 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

1. Walter Cruttenden Il : Name: Prismedical Corporation

2. 185 Management D, LLC Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Street Address; 118 Dodd Court

() Yes  (X) No City: American Canyon State: California
ZIP: 94503
Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?

3. Nature of conveyance: () Yes (X) No
() Assignment () Security Agreement
() Merger () Change of Name
(X) Other: Termination of Security Agreement 4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent

("Termination, Waiver and Amendment Agreement)
Execution Date: June 28, 2002

number(s):

Please see attached table listing

5. Party to whom correspondence concerning 8. Total number of applications and patents
document should be mailed: involved: 26

Custamer No. 20,995

Address: Knobbe, Martens, Dls:‘-t::rl| & Bear, LLP
2040 Main Street, 14" Floor
Irvine, CA 92614

Return Fax: (249) 760-9502

Attorney's Docket No.. PRSMED.044DD

7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): $1,040 B. Deposit account number: 11-1410

() Authorized to be charged to deposit account Please charge this account for any additional fees
which may be required, or credit any overpayrment
to this account.

5. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document,

Adeel S. Akhtar G.LJ L,JOHSE;/ F,z}oman, Theeog

" Name of Person Signing Signaiure V Date

41.384
Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 9

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.0O. Bax 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Facsimile Number; (571) 273-0140

2358007
020706

PATENT
700246728 REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0987

11063789

111410

o]
Q
o]
K|
o]
-
&
I
U



02/27/06 15:22 FAX 415 954 4111 KNOBBE MARTENS et _al @oo2/009

-CJ/"(“MWTJ;f i
n ’ﬁ‘rluﬁ;)}/
L 2 <
uf Jﬁ"i"fﬁ Lyl e = - 2 -
)-A:,q_,,;gfaagi | I g — = = =] o
' @\,.-gﬁ? il o g =1 g s =1 g N.. o =
.*f‘?ﬁ””“m & o q o ~ ™ S |le |2 | o
l"’m'ﬂ) H(ﬂ; i - ~ = . —~ -] ' H_:‘
=9” ‘j o ™ =t = ¥ — . w ™ -
il i = P = L 2 | al o
i ‘(f’i;;,w,:w = = - = g E‘ — E o 7
Al & | 2 z 7 2 2 22| | B
iy B\ 5| k- 2 z Bl 2|52
ey il 2
sffﬁé«ifééfég g}iw = L“ < = - - < | & <
T
=y bl =t n e o o o vy | e o =
- - TR S SR Y - Y B
it IS oo o g en & an
Y{' ) “_\J‘ ‘?E i = ) [~ [ | [ | =] — — (V) o
A | . % o, = e <, e R T BN
M;?M%ffe"’ﬁ o 3 o & o = | & | v | v
T L
M 'MW.
W g T
Ll 0
L g S
i e o & - | =2
Al e |8 |8 = e 3 T
et :cf_":m:r‘r‘ ‘*W- = o — = ] — =) L] u g
= f,f“)‘,nﬁvwm‘, ] r " = = [ [ - — &1
e =T o 3 & = 3 2l TS
O T b ... - -
2 pEMH S 73 | - o = g gl gl 5§
5 e = |z & |z|iZ|z
151 “”‘"‘5“\! [ ] :l — o p— 0
< i 2 12 |2 E E 3 SR
4 §
2] R AT T
= B o
x i ,M ?W "‘> o = &g ) N v - lala|o
1 —
O - R ONE NS A
A (v a)
£ =1z |2 |8 |§ |8 (& |&|3lzlg
2 w2 | £ | R & S S S1S| 8|3 D
o C; J]u’jq! (.35 ?ﬂ:ﬁ' = — &= o] — — o — [ — I
3] 4y il
- b 43} L ; il .
= ;4 i
g :a!, 53 ‘: !;"Efra :,’;; g
o i ;;ii @o.smju it <
N I chlﬂhiuch
E \:wrwﬂ'h i E " é ” o é o :Li g a
Sl |z B2 1BE O |BE(BE |L|.l:l:
e w%‘mﬁ 22|28 a8 |g8 |28 |2|Z|A|A
= i © 8 51]¢ S5 95 32
8 i 2 B | B 5 i =i =N ol iy
- ﬁ%%ﬁés CE|BE |EE |EE |ZE |z|z |B|®
T |E 23 23|5%s|235|8% 23 B1E |20
= ol i
3 PR EEE R
- mwwamﬁ %g %ZE %za %ZA 7 2 S| E Al
I e e | = [
lEl o i f’\f’)‘fﬂcff)))-ii O e - 7] E % A 9 g 2] E % A Q a E % 73] W
e \Mcvwfcm)h = E tn g E % E = o E o E H » 2|2 8 8
iy w A 2 2 w0
S 3 iuwwmm o8 % 7 % e | e o=@
=) gyl =S E Q v o - ol m SERTHERT
EE B HEEEEHHEE
{» e B TS g
&E WFH!V:WM.\ } Ao % A % e % (=W E a M r-:'-"" E ] [##)
< ] TR
By 2 Wﬁqlmr?wf\wvw%
-_g = o Mﬂjw% i (M —_ | =
5 2 (;M;v:ﬁrmm\gva, by - ™~ [ag] =™ E —
L z iy el il e O 1] - - - 4] -1, ]
= i mJMﬁﬁ) i = P ot &1 & P =T P
i i = = o = = = =2 0|l s 2
g = iﬁ?i@ihﬁﬂl)i,ﬁ’%\ = = = = ] = S || 2|2
!
S o [l a = g g glalald
"a" ] g jwt GMHWW E E E E E % % g
g = i 7 A @ tn | A
& 7] il 55} W
28 | . ENERE & 2 = JHEE

PATENT
REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0988



02/27/06 15:23 FAX 415 954 4111 KNOBBE MARTENS et_al @o03/009

T o
)’ﬂ,jss:f:hj i
. ;’“‘fnﬂm)m.
| W}‘ LA o
iM ﬂﬂﬂéﬁf;i;g E‘,;;g;' a oo o E g g
) pr?’E\( ;'F‘)J“i — = | & o ™ g ™ = ﬁ =
e o 211818 |8 |2 |«& |& |8
N \5‘\.,_-@9;(,.” H N - & = _— o [ ]
= ST = | e R - o = ﬁ
2t |Z|ElEe g 1E e olE oS
L S S | 5 — Eu e =] =
R g2 5 & 8 2 2 B
ol ,.“/\LM_” =) [ o — = [T g [ [=1
;Ef.?’?ifgff?ﬂ; il Z 8|28 (2 |& |8 |& |=<
" )(\rw\nr
. clalela |w |a |a |o |«
PR 8 EISIR|E |8 18 |8 &8 |8
1”' = vy | | o | N o = hd =
w‘ TG..\;( Eail 0 o = 5\‘1 F‘L %_qn 511 EB“ E@. gS_
H :”Mﬂ"" v v = A [¥a] v a] =) =] Rl
") E’W i
néu M w Cf* W);j’ = o
r>>\U~N i
Sl B % 2 « | 8
” ;(,m' f(; v;w)’e & =N % - & o4 g =
Az (5121218 |5 |B 8 | g
B w’?v‘” — < lgla |8 |8’ < = |8
2 uﬁ 3 3 B 3 8 - <) g =
E “(\fa E i(i FE E [ r...:' o0 ) h=] E:‘ =] ™
3 JJ*£‘=>:JW i E S1elS|8 |5 |8 |2 |B |¢
g = 2| | 3 = = o
;w i ii:.i 02 2 ) = £ z S o 5 =
< L] S z|<|<|8 |2 |< |& | Z |2
& WARH (w*Mwh’
g I ,i,} 2;>I§m< <$§
bl ww o o o o0 ™ - —
= fesnl § S 51818 |2 |8 1% |8 |3
S clm|sla | =& | = |& |oa |2
= E S| &lelg |g |8 |2 |g |= .
5 | = S| F|S & = = = = i
ﬁ ) il NCH)C
[ i J)HSME sl
[} w (jt;w i m\ 55'
= iy - an) jm = rd
=] Afm; A\;; FM\‘!‘F’! o
E ;mcﬁ,: vc‘t E;; );)\,t % [R5 g g E g
= F(i“) urw n,w)f,f = E
e E 5 % |3 |3 |8 | LE
F AL MTU ;
o W Miw -] % E - - - - AL
= MEE 'm M;; i 0 < o | = o Al = o o P
K= i il w;mw n A Q| @ = o = ol Bl Ml =
[ sl 9| g % |H8HE 59 ga 2B
= RN
= :we,sfgm’v | 2 ElZ2|ylg > E % Sl &E | &E| 34
2 "*‘H *Mw” = ﬁ % = | & d H |l oeE |mg | mg | B E
2 it w’sxﬁavagmg} E % J E = % o R i T ) . iy ]
S i o|R21&|8& |83 |82|88 |83 |4
— n(i)h iy ‘)F,) E z E o ] = a o ﬁ o @ o a
& i c,:;m(w Q Q 5 a = ] () () i}
sBf 25, 2|2 2|8 |22 RE|RE| RS
o mf\fmﬁt )C;y m [ m IS o =) O
o= ME “ s ] A
e i o 5] - = E 2 2
B Sl E S E|0|Eu =
& E A =
—_— ﬂ MM,M)EW)M M*f'“ el E [ "ﬂ = 2] () l—l-l '4| iJI D—I-] Z
[SIEE] A - = - ) ] ] @ =2
&= wu&cv,»%iﬁfmii“53" A= o = A E ] E - E Q E L O
= el m\M‘ I
b o [, il
= ﬁ wm ‘W"“%;Ji
"g o u ffu‘(u.()#t\(s g E ; — o o .
RUTE Mot b
5 7 i i C| < | =B o =) 0 O -
By wCr‘) Lol JCH\ i W | gy = 2] [ny'] ol 1 [} (=)
= D wgﬁmwwv\ = = = = = — — — — —_
- FEEEIFHERE RN
‘;; ;Y W
sl 5 i 5Q§3c ) Jf;f’ 23] 3] [Ra] 5] 25
E ol il i ; E E E E E
= B ><mlm4nwg*(;ww g,_,."j 33 gg ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ = < = o
A & ol Ml Ny RN R NS RN RN NS

PATENT
REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0989



@ond/008

02/27/086

KNOBBE_MARTENS et al

SOEZ T

GRFLIES

TOOT ‘61 2Un{ STL°LLT/ON WALSAS NOLLOWIOEd dHLV M HOV IS TVOKEIN Vo0 dHWSEd
NOILV 1DV

F0OOT ‘TT aunf DESFLEOT HAISSYd HIIM JHNIV.INOD NOLLOTOSSIA dJadWYHD TvV1d TAISTO IS E

007 TT Ay GTOTRT/TL HOVd AMHAITHA DNAJ DNIAVOT 40 JOHIHW | 1DTAJBO0 HINEH

FOOT '6 22qQUIRAOK] 960°L66/01 OV NOLLVOIHIA ] FHLVA | OISO (IS A
NOLLIYTOS SISA'TVIA TYHNOILIHH

900F *L] Arenuer 6F6'CEE/T1 ¥ A0 MOLLV IV ITdd HOd AOHTHW ANV SOLVAVIY POTO0 HINSHd
SNOLLITIOS SISATYIAOWHIT

SODT “TT ATBnIga,] 6BL'EO0/ 1 ATIDTOFTINSdd

15:23 FAX 415 954 4111

Adrr0 GHNSH "ON 19%000 ANV
JUSWRAISY 153121U] AJLINDSS JO UONRIIULS | FO UOLEpIodsy K0T suenesiddy Suipuad pue sjuo)ed

PATENT
REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0990



02/27/08

15:23 FAX 415 954 4111 KENOBBE MARTENS et al

L

TERMINATION, WAIVER AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION, WATVER AND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT (this
“dgreamreni”) i3 enterad inlo as of Juno 2§, 2002, by and among Waller Cruitenden IO,
m individoal (*Crutierndan®), 158 Monngement ]J LLC, 2 California lmited ]iublhty
company (“£55™ (collectively, Cruttondon and J8S, fhe "Lien Holders'”) and
PRISMEDICAL CORPORATION, a California corporation (the “Company™), which all
ara patliies to that certain. Collateral Asslomnent, Patcat Mortgage and Secunby
Apreamicot entered into ty and mpong tho pﬂﬂlns'hcretn gs of July 17, 2001 (the
“Colfateral Assigrmant’™), which Collaicry! Asgignment was zntered into {o provide for
the mssignment, patent mortgepe and grant of seourily interest of cevlaln asscts of the

- Clomipany 1o the Lieh Holdocs {subject to the terms and conditions {herenf) (the “'Seeyrity

fnteres™) in exchonge for the issuance by the Company of (i) a catlain promissory note
to Croltenden dated.Joty 18, 2001 in the ofginal pdncipal amount of $74,800.00 (“Nofe
1"} and (i) e cesiain promigsory nele io T88 dated July 18, 2001 in the original principal
amount of $74,300.00 (“Norz 27} (collectively, Noio 1 and Note 2, the “Noles').

WHEREAS, the Collate] Assipnment provides the Liem Holders with m
assighmont, patent mortgage end secority interest {collectlvely, the “Tnferssiy”) in and to
cérigin patents and paicnt opplications of the Compemy, which are more filly described in
Exhibit A to the Collateral Assignment (eollectively, the “P@enty™).

WIIEREAS, the Motes pravide that tho Company’s porformance vnder the Notes
will be seeured By (ho Patonts ss provided in the Collateral Assignment.

WEHERLASR, the Company desires to offer, issue and sell wp lo 7,100,000 shares

of ita Serles C Proferrad Slock, par value $0.001 per share ((ha “Serfes C Fingncing™),
and the investor in (he Series C Finaneing is requirng that the Collateral Assipnment bg

@oons5/008

terminated, the Tnierosts are walved and the Notes ave smended to roflect such .

termination mnd waiver, alf-as-a olosing num]rlmn ta the frst closing of the Serics C
Fingneing. -

NQW, THERHFORE, In considemtion of the foreooing and for other valuable
consideration the suificlency of which is hereby asknowledzed, the parlies heceto agrue
a5 follows: '

1. Terminallon of Collnteral Assipnmerit, Upon the sxecution of this Agmcmmlt
by all of ihe parties to the Collatoral Assipnment, iho Collatcral Assignment is hercby
wholly tenminated end shall be of no foree and oo effect (the “Terminatlan’™). .

2. Waiver of Interests. The Lien Huidm‘s.hcmby lorover waive the Interests (Lhe
“Watpar'™).

PATENT

RE.E.LWO.17286 FRAME 0991



02/27/06 15:24 FAX 415 954 4111 KNOBBE MARTENS et al . @oo6/009

(—h} : - 3, Awnendmont of the Notes, Paragraphs 4, (“Securiiy”) in the Notes shall be
deleted in thelr entirety, and the Noles shall hereinafter be considered unseeumod
obHpaiions of the Company (the “Amendmam"). '

4, Condition Subseguenf, The Termination, Waiver and Amendment shell be
subsoquantly conditioned upon the first elosing of tho Series C Finaneing aconming on or
belore June 3(), 2002, :

5, Further Assurances. The pariles herelo agroe io take sueh further artions and

{o oxcente aud deliver sbeh othor documonia as may he roagnnebly necessary lo elibeluate

the purposes of this Agreement, including without limitetion (i) the execution and filing

of any forme roquired under the Uniform Commercial Code of Califomia, or by any ofher

state, local or foreign Jurisdiction, to roflect the yolesss and torminetion of the Tnéerests,

~ ind {ii) tho exectition and {Tling of any forms required by the U.S, Patent and Trademark

O[Tice, or by any other local, stat, fodersl or foreign sovemmental ageney, 10 wflect (he

release gnd teomination of the Interosts. Such additional filings or documentation may be
tliached heteo upon Tecoipt thereof and labeled as attachments herefo.

[Sianatire Page Follows]

REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0992



02/27/06 15:24 FAX 415 954 4111 _ ENOEBE MARTENS et al @oo7/009

oo dUN=RB=02 FRIA032 A - v o i s e = FAKNG. o s e o o B0
(Y | | | -
. IN WITNESS WIIEREQF, ihe partics hercio heve exeouted Lhis Termination,
Wriver and Amondment A grocrment a8 of the date first sbove written.
155 MANAGEMENY D, I1.C  PRISMEDICAL CORPORATION
By; : By
Name; Do Thorme Name; Mark Sizelove
Title: Manager o Title: President & CEO
- -WALTER CRUTTENDEN IIT
a0
-

()

REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0993



02/27/06 15:24 FAX 415 954 4111 ENOBBE MARTENS et al @oos/009

- 08/18/2002 )T110 FAR . - Iﬂulu

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties heremo have cxecuted this Termination,
. Walver and Amendmant Aresment 75 of the data fivst above weitien,

IS8 MANAGEMENT D, LLC " PRISMEDICAL CORPORATION
/f% _,_...-r-"'”"'” By:
amq Ded Thete Name: M Sisalove

Titlar MEmaper . Titla: Prosident & .CEC

WALTER CRUTTENDEN i1
b

3
!
. PATENT

REEL: 017286 FRAME: 0994



02/27/06 15:24 FAX 415 954 4111 ) KNOBBE MARTENS et al @009/ /009

TN WITNBSS WHEREOF, the partios hereto have executed this Tenminalion,
Wheiver and Atnedment Agreement as of tho date first above wriiten.

185 MANAGEMENT 13, LLC PRISMEDICAL CORPORATION -

By: | By b &_r‘_:? o
Name: Don Thome Name; Mk Sizolove ¥

Titles Maongor Tilo: Prosident & CEO

WALTER CRUTTENDHENIIT

.....

RECORDED: 02/27/2006 REEL 017286 FRAME 0995



